VILLAGE OF PLEASANT DALE PLEASANT DALE COMMUNITY HALL 110 Ash Street, Pleasant Dale September 14, 2023 7:00 pm or as follows Budget Hearing

Village Board Public Hearing for the One and Six Year Roads Plan Agenda

- 1. Convene and Announce Open Meetings Law
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Open Public Hearing for One and Six Year Roads Plan
- 4. Public Input
- 5. Close Public Hearing for One and Six Year Roads Plan
- 6. Discuss/Approve One and Six Year Roads Plan

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to go into closed session pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 84-1410.

An updated version of the Agenda is readily available for inspection at the Village Office during regular business hours.

Printing Date: 9/13/2023